Customer No. 28880 PC 25269A

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	of Patents and Trademarker I	Please record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Name of conveying party(ies): James T. Anderson			ts of the University of Michiga	
games 1, Attacraon				
		Internal Address:	Wolverine Tower, Room 2071	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🛄 Yes 👰 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🗹 Assignment	🖳 Merger		2002 0 - Grand Grand	
☐j Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	3003 S. State Street	
□ Other	-			
· 보 Ouici		سمعاسات المساعد المراس	Dt-t-, MI 7:-, 49100	
, , 40 400		City: Ann Aroor	State:_MIZip: 48109	
Execution Date: July 28, 2004		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B, Patent No.(s)		
10/633.	.311			
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🛂 No				
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	=		olications and patents involved:	
Name: Matthew J. Russo		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>.40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company LLC		🖫 Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2800 Plymouth Ro	pad	8. Deposit account nu	umber:	
		23-0455		
City: Ann Arbor State: Ml Zip: 48105		(Attach duplicate copy c	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Matthew J, Russo	/4/1	atuf Cur	August 2, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	-	Signature	Date	
Total nur	mber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachmen <u>ts, and do</u>	ocuments: [_4 []	

2:33pm From- T-167 P.002/004 F-941

Page 1 of 2

United States and Foreign

Case: PC25269A

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and to perfect the ownership of the Regents as established under Regents Bylaw 3.10 of the University of Michigan, I, James T. Anderson 3285 Warrington Road, Shaker Heights, OH 44120, hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a constitutional corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at Wolverine Tower, Room 2071, 3003 S. State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-1280 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Process for Preparing Single Enantiomers of 5,5,5',5',5'-hexafluoroleucine and Protected Analogs

that are described in the specification of a patent application having a Serial Number of 10/663,311 and a filing date of September 16, 2003, and all the rights and privileges under any United States Letters Patent and all foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and any continuation, divisional, reissue or prolongation thereof.

I request that any and al! United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as

PATENT REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0714

Page 2 of 2

United States and Foreign

Case: PC25269A

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Signed:	
James T. Anderson	
STATE OF Ohio)) ss.
COUNTY OF Cuyahoga)
On this Ash day of July	, 20 <u>04</u> , personally appeared before me, James T.

Anderson, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

rev990726

RECORDED: 08/02/2004

CAROLYN CIESLA

Notary Public, State of Cold. Coy. Cty.
My Commission LAPITES Nov. 26, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0715